
General sale 916 to be held on 05th Nov 2025

PUBLIC VIEWING

Friday 31st October 9am - 5pm
Saturday 1st November 9am - 12noon
Monday 3rd November 9am - 5.30pm
Tuesday 4th November 9am - 5.30pm

IMPORTANT NOTICES

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 25% plus vat (30% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit card. Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING NO clearing is allowed during the auction, there are NO exceptions to this rule

NO clearing is allowed during the auction, there are NO exceptions to this rule
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1 A mid-century rectangular plate glass console table, raised on brushed steel shaped supports 77cm h x 122cm
w x 46cm d £40-60

2 An oak chest of 6 long drawers with swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 137cm h x 81cm w x
46cm d £40-60

3 John Letts, a bronzed figure of a seated ballerina 33cm £40-50

4 An On The Wall Productions, after Edvard Munch, an inflatable figure in the form of "The Scream" 131cm h
£40-60

5 A green, black and white ground Maimana Kilim rug with all over diamond design 143cm x 94cm £50-75

6 A metal armillary sphere raised on a well weathered reeded concrete base with grape decoration 125cm h
£60-80

7 A carved wooden rocking horse with ebonised base 79cm h £60-80

8 A mid-century industrial style rectangular tubular metal and laminate 3 tier trolley 98cm h x 82cm w x 50cm d
£40-60

9 John Letts, a bronzed figure of a seated lady 24cm £40-50

10 A well weathered concrete garden  urn with lobed decoration, raised on a separate square base 80cm h x
36cm diam. £60-80

11 A mid-century rectangular plate glass occasional table, raised on a brushed steel shaped support 58cm h x
60cm w x 56cm d £40-60

12 A pair of Victorian style aluminium and coppered wall lanterns with wall mounting brackets 73cm x 48cm  (1
a/f) £50-75

13 Replogle, a 12" diameter World Classic Series terrestrial globe £40-60

14 A G-Plan mid-century light oak combination wardrobe with hanging space, flanked by 3 long drawers above
cupboard, enclosed by panelled doors 121cm h x 87cm w x 45cm d (sun bleached  in places) £40-60

15 A set of 4 Ercol light elm and beech stick back dining chairs, on turned outswept supports 81cm h x 42cm w x
41cm d (varnished, rubbing to high points) £40-60

16 An oak refectory style dining table, raised on bulbous turned supports with H framed stretcher 74cm h x 152cm
l x 75cm w £40-60

17 An Edwardian satinwood dressing chest of 3 drawers with metal plate drop handles 83cm h x 91cm w x 49cm
d (2 small holes to the top) £40-60

18 Arthur Price, a 124 piece canteen of Old English pattern silver plated flatware comprising 12 fish knives, 12
fish forks, 12 dinner knives, 12 dinner forks, 4 serving spoons, 12 pudding spoons, 12 pudding forks, 12 tea
knives, 12 tea spoons and 12 coffee spoons, contained in a mahogany canteen box £80-120

19 After A de Ranei, a bronzed table lamp in the form of a boy kneeling by a sphere 28cm h x 31cm w £40-50

20 A yellow, turquoise and green ground Chobi Kilim rug with overall geometric design 126cm x 80cm £50-70

21 A reproduction rapier and scabbard together with 1 other £40-50

22 A pressed metal model of The Flying Scotsman locomotive and tender 11cm h x 61cm l x 11cm w £30-40

23 A Victorian rectangular pine table raised on turned supports 76cm h x 90cm w x 56cm d £40-60

24 An elm and beech Ercol style stick and rail back rocking chair 88cm h x 57cm w x 74cm d (sun bleached)
£40-60

25 Boss, a pair of armchairs upholstered in grey leather material, raised on square supports 75cm h x 72cm w x
82cm (some wear to the arms) £100-150

26 A Victorian rectangular pine side table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on turned supports 72cm h x 90cm w x
41cm d (split to top) £40-60

Page 2/14



27 A Victorian mahogany bookcase top with marble top, fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors 106cm h x
100cm w x 35cm d £20-30

28 A pair of 20th Century Burmese carved and painted figures of kneeling temple attendants with mirrored
decoration 38cm h x 30cm w £30-40

29 An Italian style resin coffee table of serpentine outline with plate glass top, the pierced base with basket of
roses, raised on cabriole supports 47cm h x 94cm w x 56cm d £30-40

30 A harlequin set of 6 18th Century elm spindle back dining chairs with woven rush seats (frames loose) £30-40

31 A Georgian style mahogany side table fitted 5 drawers, raised on cabriole supports 78cm h x 90cm w x 43cm d
£20-30

32 A yellow and green ground Chobi Kilim runner with 4 diamonds to the centre 156cm x 53cm £40-60

33 A 19th Century mahogany demi-lune tea table on square tapered supports 72cm h x 94cm w x 46cm d (top
warped) £30-40

34 A 17th Century style rectangular oak stool on shaped supports with H framed stretcher 43cm h x 45cm x 28cm
£30-40

35 A brown stained pine chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on a
platform base 100cm h x 100cm w x 37cm d £40-60

36 A wrought metal 5 light candelabrum 78cm h £30-50

37 An Edwardian satinwood dressing chest with mirror above 2 glove drawers and 3 long drawers, on a platform
base 147cm h x 91cm w £40-60

38 An 18th Century Continental carved oak "serving hatch" formed from a section of carved panelling 60cm h
81cm £40-60

39 An Edwardian carved mahogany slat back nursing chair with over stuffed seat, on cabriole supports £30-40

40 John Letts, a bronzed figure of a seated fisherman 29cm £30-40

41 A Louis style kidney shaped dressing table with triple plate mirror, the base fitted 1 long and 4 short drawers,
raised on cabriole supports 140cm h x 133cm w x 45cm d, together with a matching stool and a slat back chair
£40-60

42 A walnut finished jewellery box with hinged lid, the interior fitted a trays and 8 drawers enclosed by panelled
doors 33cm h x 41cm w x 24cm d £40-60

43 A rectangular light oak coffee table the centre fitted 2 drawers flanked by recesses 48cm h x 119cm w x 60cm
(water, sun bleached and contact marks in places) £40-50

44 A well weathered concrete garden  figure in the form of a seated Toby Philpots 44cm £40-50

45 A well weathered concrete garden  figure of a tortoise 31cm £40-50

46 A well weathered concrete garden  figure of a standing Chinese sage 39cm £30-40

47 A well weathered concrete garden  concrete figure of 2 pigs with motorcycle and side car 23cm £30-40

48 A well weathered concrete garden  figure of a sleeping cat £30-40

49 A well weathered concrete garden  planter in the form of a donkey with card 38cm £30-40

50 A well weathered concrete garden  bust of a girl 26cm £30-40

51 A well weathered concrete garden  planter in the form of a boot 21cm £30-40

52 A square foot stool/pouffe upholstered in black buttoned rexine 28cm h x 50cm £20-30

53 A set of 6 mid-century mahogany finished stick and rail back dining chairs - 2 carvers, 4 standard £20-30

54 A turned beech standard lamp on a circular base 136cm £30-50

55 An 18th Century Continental carved oak armoire door (door only) 181cm h x 100cm w £40-60

56 A white, orange and turquoise ground Chobi Kilim rug 91cm x 59cm £30-40

57 A 19th Century mahogany commode complete with china liner, on bun feet 72cm x 64cm x 45cm £20-30
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58 A nest of 3 mid-century chrome, gilt metal and smoked plate glass coffee tables 40cm h x 50cm w x 51cm
(some corrosion to metal in places) £20-30

59 An Edwardian carved walnut coal purdonium, the raised back fitted a mirror 87cm h x 41cm w x 36cm d
£20-30

60 A Victorian oak framed rocking gout stool upholstered in brown material 37cm h x 46cm w x 30cm d £30-40

61 An Edwardian carved walnut chaise longue upholstered in tapestry material raised on turned supports 139cm
h x 172cm w x 60cm d £40-60

62 A white, brown and green ground Chobi Kilim runner with all over diamond design 152cm x 59cm £50-70

63 A croquet set comprising 3 mallets, 4 balls and 6 hoops £40-60

64 Spear and Jackson, a 74 piece silver plated canteen of cutlery comprising 2 serving spoons, 8 spoons, 8
knives, 8 forks, 8 pudding spoons, 8 pudding forks, 8 ice cream spoons, 8 pastry forks, 8 tea spoons, 2
associated table knives, all contained in a teak canteen box £40-60

65 A Victorian papier mache bedroom chair with shaped mid rail and woven cane seat £20-30

66 A pressed aluminium road sign for Oldfield Gardens 23cm x 143cm £30-40

67 A nest of 2 1930's oak coffee tables with pie crust edge, on spiral turned supports 52cm h x 45cm w x 33cm d
(ring mark to top) £20-30

68 A wooden and metal bound ammunition box, marked 288 Cart 303 Ball  Mk7 CTN 23cm x 40cm x 12cm
£30-40

69 A pair of Art Nouveau carved walnut open arm chairs upholstered in floral patterned material, raised on turned
supports 113cm h x 67cm w x 61cm d (frames loose, sun bleached in places) £30-40

70 A white, green and terracotta ground Chobi Kilim runner with diamond design to the centre 196cm x 72cm
£60-80

71 A pair of Georgian style rectangular mahogany footstools with purple upholstered drop in seats 28cm h x 48m
w x 40cm £40-50

72 A Victorian wooden and metal bound dome shaped cabin trunk with iron drop handles 50cm h x 94cm w x
51cm d £40-60

73 A William IV bleached mahogany circular breakfast table, raised on a chamfered column and triform base with
bun feet 77cm h x 120cm (split to top) £20-30

74 A Victorian cream painted towel rail decorated butterflies 79cm h x 61cm w together with a matching
rectangular umbrella stand 73cm h x 41cm w x 26cm d (no drip tray) £20-30

75 A 20th Century Eastern hardwood rectangular coffee table, inset with 6 carved stone plaques decorated
deities, 43cm h x 119cm w x 82cm d £30-50

76 A 19th Century mahogany bar back chair with over stuffed buttoned seat, raised on turned supports £20-30

77 An African carved hardwood figure of a flamingo 65cm £30-40

78 An 18th Century Continental carved oak, arch shaped, armoire frame converted for use as a 5 tier bookcase
212cm h x 130cm w x 23cm d £40-60

79 John Letts, a bronzed figure of a standing lady 41cm £30-40

80 A 55 piece canteen of Old English rat tail pattern flatware comprising 3 piece carving set, 6 soup spoons, 5
serving spoons, 6 dinner knives, 6 dinner forks, 6 pudding spoons, 6 pudding forks, 6 tea spoons, 6 coffee
spoons and an associated fish knife and fork, all contained in a walnut canteen (box has water marks) £30-40

81 A pair of circular woodgrain effect chargers 67cm diam. £20-30

82 The Davis Cabinet Company Nashville Tennessee, a  pair of walnut finished display cabinets enclosed by
grilled panelled doors 111cm h x 72cm w x 27cm d £30-50

Page 4/14



83 A carved elm ladder back carver chair with woven rush seat together with 3 other similar carver chairs £40-60

84 A square footstool upholstered in yellow material on bun feet 12cm h x 24cm w x 27cm d £20-30

85 Four albums of mint and used world stamps, 4 albums of GB QEII first day covers and other covers £30-40

86 A pair of square well weathered concrete garden planters 28cm h x 38cm £40-50

87 A circular well weathered concrete garden  urn, raised on a square base 33cm h x 32cm diam. £30-40

88 A pair of circular rustic style garden planters 37cm h x 46cm diam. (1 with damage to top) £30-50

89 A 3 light silver plated candelabrum, a pair of silver plated candlesticks together with a collection of other plated
wares £30-40

90 A Davos German toboggan 28cm h x 94cm l x 28cm w (signs of old but treated worm in places) £30-40

91 A rectangular wooden shipping truck with P & O Orient Lines label, stencilled SS Oriana 34cm h x  68cm w x
36cm d £30-40

92 A set of 4 elm ladder back dining chairs with woven rush seats (1 with damaged stretcher) £30-40

93 A 2 masted model of an American sailing ship "Newport" contained in a perspex and wooden case 46cm x
63cm x 20cm £30-40

94 A carved African figure of a standing giraffe 108cm h £30-40

95 A regulator style wall clock with enamelled dial, Roman numerals and grid iron pendulum, contained in a
walnut case £40-60

96 A William IV mahogany show frame button back open armchair, upholstered in mustard coloured material, on
turned supports, brass casters 116cm h £20-30

97 An Edwardian rectangular bevelled plate mirror contained in an oak frame, the base fitted a box with hinged lid
70cm x 36cm £30-40

98 A rectangular plate mirror contained in a Rococo style carved plaster frame 79cm x 38cm (some plaster
missing) £20-30

99 A Victorian style arched plate over mantel mirror contained in a white painted frame surmounted by a shell
134cm x 130cm £40-60

100 Boss, a pair of armchairs upholstered in black leather material, raised on square supports 75cm h x 72cm w x
82cm (some wear to the arms) £100-150

101 An Underwood portable manual typewriter complete with carrying case £30-40

102 A Victorian mahogany tub back chair upholstered in floral buttoned material £20-30

103 A mahogany drop flap dining table £20-30

104 An Edwardian rectangular yellow and turquoise painted occasional table, decorated swags, raised on turned
supports with square undertier 71cm h x 92cm w x 54cm d £20-30

105 A nursing chair with white and gold upholstery, raised on cabriole supports £20-30

106 A Victorian oak and inlaid figured walnut wedge shaped coal box with zinc liner and brass shovel 40cm h x
50cm w x 32cm d £30-40

107 A 1980's octagonal white and brown ground machine made Persian style rug 152cm £20-30

108 A Victorian carved bleached walnut show frame open arm chair, in rose pink buttoned material, on cabriole
supports with brass casters 95cm h (a/f) £20-30

109 Five Chinese rectangular trinket boxes, the interiors fitted 8 sections with hinged lids 7cm x 35cm x 19cm
£20-30

110 A rectangular wooden "ginger bread mould" 75cm x 15cm together with a resin wall plaque in the form of a
cherubs head 42cm £30-40

111 A William IV mahogany bed post torchere/jardiniere stand, raised on a square base 140cm h x 25cm £30-40

112 A collection of empty stamp albums £30-40
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113 A coloured print on canvas, study of a seated noble woman with bible and rosary 60cm x 40cm, contained in a
decorative frame £20-30

114 British School, Village Scene with Church, Road and Figures, 19th century watercolour, 23cm x 34cm, within a
gilt frame. £20-30

115 James Ferguson, a coloured print on canvas, study of a noble woman in a blue gown 101cm x 76cm,
unframed £20-30

116 A coloured print, study of 2 standing Indian First World War Army Officers 69cm x 46cm, contained in an
ebonised frame £20-30

117 Vitts, 20th Century oil on canvas, still life study of a vase of flowers, signed 34cm x 39cm £20-30

118 After R White, 2 coloured prints "The Doorway" and "A Street Scene" 55cm x 45cm £30-40

119 After Boris O'Klein, from the "Dirty Dogs of Paris" series, an amusing coloured print  "A La Queue" 18cm x
45cm, together with 4 smaller ditto 7cm x 14cm £40-60

120 William J Allingham. after Jean-Baptiste Joseph Pater, "The Dance" an early 20th Century mezzotint, signed in
pencil,  36cm x 29cm, within a gilt frame £30-40

121 Medici Society, after Botticelli, "The Virgin and Child", a 1912 colour print, titled label verso, 40cm x 27cm,
within a parcel gilt and painted cassetta frame £40-60

122 John Raphael Smith, "What You Will - Ce Qui Vous Plaira" an 18th Century stipple engraving with hand
colouring, 45cm x 31cm, within a gilt composition frame £30-50

123 J Moia, watercolour signed "Oriel Place Hampstead London" 38cm x 29cm £20-30

124 After Sir Daniel Macnee, portraits of a lady and gentleman, a pair of late 19th century prints with hand-
colouring, 47cm x 36cm, both within gilt composition frames £30-40

125 D'Arcy, Westerkerk, Amsterdam, 20th Century pen and ink with pastel, signed, 35cm x 28cm within a stained
wooden frame £30-40

126 D'Arcy, Amsterdam canal scene, pen and ink, signed and dated 1962, 29cm x 38cm within a stained wood
frame £30-40

127 After Cecil Charles Windsor Aldin (1870-1935), coloured print, study of huntsman 24cm x 32cm, in an oak
frame £30-50

128 Oil painting on card, seascape with yacht and 1 other river scene with windmill 11cm x 32cm £20-30

129 Roxane Lobanov-Rostovsky, impressionist study signed, head and shoulders portrait of a lady 27cm x 18cm
£20-30

130 After Cecil Charles Windsor Aldin (1870-1935), a pair of coloured prints, hunting and coaching scenes 9cm x
63cm, contained in oak frames £30-50

131 Edward Denyer, coloured prints, rural and ploughing scene 50cm x 59cm £30-40

132 R Warren Vernon, watercolour drawing "Dutch Trawlers" signed 21cm x 52cm (some sun bleaching) £20-30

133 After Stanley Berkeley, "Charge of The Gordon Highlanders at Dargia", 19th Century photogravure, 41cm x
60cm, within a stained wood frame £40-60

134 After George Romney, "Mrs Mary Robinson" hand coloured print, 54cm x 45cm, within an ebonised and gilt
frame £40-50

135 A coloured print on canvas, still life study of a vase of flowers with oranges 47cm x 61cm £20-30

136 Ellis M Pritchard, a watercolour study of a potted rubber plant 73cm x 53cm signed and dated June '66 and 1
other of an azalea  monogrammed EMP '73, 75cm x 53cm, in non matching silvered frames £20-30

137 Anna Mazzotta, limited edition coloured print "The Strong Man" no. 3 of 50, 42cm x 36cm, framed £20-30
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138 John Jones, after Sir Joshua Reynolds "The Right Honourable Charles Fox" mezzotint published by J Jones
1792 49cm x 38cm, (some creasing to the paper) together with 1 other "The Right Honourable William Pitt"
published by Colnaghi and Co. 1806 49cm x 35cm £20-30

139 After Charles Edward Dixon "The Lower Pool" a print, harbour scene with ships  17cm x 52cm contained in a
gilt frame marked Ernest Stuart "An Angry Sea Off Cresswell" which does not relate to the picture £20-30

140 Gyula Sajo (Hungarian, 1918-1989), North Maros, Hungary, watercolour, signed and dated 1956, 28cm x
43cm, within a gilt frame. £20-30

141 William Freeman (British, 1853-1935), Landscape with River and Boats, watercolour, artist’s name on mount,
22cm x 32cm, within a gilt frame. £20-30

142 Nicholas N de Grandmaison (Canadian born 1938) landscape with river and bridge, pastel drawing on paper
signed, 16cm x 22cm £20-30

143 Maria Eaton, etching of St Paul's Cathedral from The Thames, signed 16cm x 23cm (some foxing) £20-30

144 After Nivou Pies, impressionist coloured print, Continental harbour scene, 43cm x 55cm, 1 other harbour scene
38cm x 49cm together with a watercolour monogrammed ES, study of a harbour with buildings 32cm x 47cm
£30-40

145 Raymond Campbell, 3 coloured prints, still life studies of bottles of whisky 54cm x 43cm £20-30

146 A pair of Edwardian coloured prints "Morning Mists and Autumn Evening" 16cm x 26cm in ebonised frames
£20-30

147 Yuliang Wu, a pair of oil paintings on canvas signed, studies of Tibetan Priests 61cm x 46cm £20-30

148 British School, Two Figures near Standing Stones or a Barrow, 19th century watercolour, 32cm x 42cm, within
a gilt composition frame. £20-30

149 David Shepherd (1931-2017), a pair of monochrome prints "Elephant" and "Tiger", both signed in the margin
12cm x 14cm, unframed £30-40

150 C and I Greenwood, a coloured map of Surrey 55cm x 67cm, contained in a Hogarth frame £30-40

151 6th May 1935, a Daily Mail Silver Jubilee edition newspaper, framed 56cm x 42cm £30-40

152 Gilbert (Prousch) and George (Passmore) (British 20th/21st century) Poster, signed, "British Pavilion Grinkgo
Pictures" Biennale 2005, print, 97cm by 69cm, unframed together with a British Council Catalogue, signed
£30-50

153 M Hardy, oil on canvas, study of a standing Laurel and Hardy by a lamp post 49cm x 39cm £30-40

154 A reproduction Victorian coloured print of 2 seated girls 29cm x 37cm, oval, contained a heavy gilt frame
£30-40

155 Two Victorian coloured prints "Fox Hill" 12cm x 17cm and "West Horsley Place" 13cm x 17cm, both in Hogarth
frames, 2 coloured hunting and racing prints 8cm x 14cm in mahogany frames and a satirical print  "A Land
Storm" in an oak frame £30-40

156 A coloured print, study of Bedouin 110cm x 76cm, framed £20-30

157 **Sydney Robert Jones (British, 1891-1966),  A View of the Thames with Old Lambeth Bridge and the Palace
at Westminster, early 20th century etching, signed in pencil, 20cm x 38cm, within a wood frame ** Please note
- Artists Re-sale Rights may be payable on this lot £30-40

158 Martin Rumary (British), acrylic signed, study of a Firecrest 12cm x 30cm £40-60

160 An embossed brass oil lamp with chimney and an opaque green glass shade (chipped) 46cm h £20-30

161 Ansonia, an American 8 day shelf clock with 12cm dial contained in a carved beech case, 17cm h x 35cm w x
12 cm d £30-40

162 A mid-century rectangular plate glass coffee table raised on shaped brushed steel supports 48cm h x 126cm w
x 56cm d £40-50
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163 A Windsor stamp album, a red stamp album and a collection of various first day covers £30-40

164 A rectangular plate mirror contained in a carved pine frame 94cm x 68cm £30-40

165 Fourteen albums of GB first day covers 1953-2025 £30-50

166 Shebbeare "An Authentic Narrative of the Oppressions of the Islanders of Jersey" 2 volumes, 1771, a Channel
Islands Almanack for 1832, Wyatt "Jersey in Jail 1940-45" published 1945, together with other volumes
relating to the Channel Islands £40-60

167 An Early Disney rug (105cm x 145cm) and two others (55cm x 90cm) £50-70

168 A 1980's ivory coloured dial telephone, a cream ditto and 1 other £20-30

169 A coloured print on canvas, study of Princess Alexandra in her wedding dress before her marriage to Prince
Albert, Duke of Wales, (later King Edward VII) 89cm x 59cm in a gilt frame £20-30

170 A James A Mackay, The  Director of Stamps in Colour, ditto Guide Book of Stamps of The World, stamp
catalogues etc £30-40

171 A brass railed fire curb 18cm h x 130cm w x 36cm d £30-40

172 A large cream and red quilted and door curtain with pinched pleat top 231cm x 203cm £30-50

173 A Jones treadle operated sewing machine no.136083 on an iron stand 73cm h x 93cm w x 46cm d £30-50

174 A collection of 1920's and later road maps to include Switzerland by Edward Stanford together with other
ephemera and GWR travel guides £30-40

175 A and C Black Ltd. "The Zoo" a sketch book by A W Peters 1915, ditto "Venice" and 21 other volumes
"Watercolours" £30-40

176 Nine various brass blow lamp torches £20-30

177 A collection of silver plated flatware £20-30

178 A Grundig Type 3095 WFE radio in a teak case £30-40

179 A collection of books on architecture, history and carvings £20-30

180 An Imperial 58 manual typewriter and 1 other £30-40

181 A ring bound album of stamps and various others £30-40

182 Harold Howarth "Greater love hath no Man" (R.A.F. Memorial), 20th century oil on board, signed recto, titled
label verso, 45cm x 60cm, within a painted composition frame £40-50

183 A collection of  moulding planes and other tools £20-30

184 A Reveille copper and brass bugle together with a modern violin £20-30

185 A large collection of black and white and coloured postcards including English resorts, America, South Africa
and a collection of coloured postcards, contained in 2 plastic boxes £50-60

186 A Hornby OO gauge electric train set R176 Flying Scotsman, boxed (slight damage to box) £50-75

187 A Hornby OO gauge electric train set  The Duchess of Montrose, with 3 carriages and level crossing,
contained in an associated box £50-75

188 A Hornby OO gauge R1069 Old Smoky Train Set, boxed £60-80

189 A Hornby Dublo electric train set The Duchess of Montrose, boxed (damage to side of box) £50-75

190 A Hornby OO gauge electric train set R778 Flying Scotsman, boxed (no track of transformer) £30-50

191 A Hornby OO gauge train set R1202 The Mallard Pullman, boxed £70-90

192 A Hornby OO gauge R1029 Permanent Way train set, boxed £60-81

193 A collection of 40 Hornby and other model railway carriages £40-60

194 A quantity of Hornby OO gauge model train rolling stock, contained in a plastic box £40-50

195 Various transformers, model plastic train railway layout buildings, Hornby turn table etc, contained in a
cardboard box £30-50

Page 8/14



196 A collection of wooden and plastic model railway buildings £30-40

197 A collection of various model train rails, a transformer, etc in a plastic box, together with a collection of rails in a
fruit box £30-40

198 A collection of model cars including Days Gone £30-40

199 Twenty Corgi model trams and other model trams £30-40

200 A Chinese Mystery Action model bus, a Chinese battery operated model "Photoing on Car boxed, a Charley
Weaver 1962 battery operated bar tender boxed (box damaged) and a pocket "Simon" game £30-40

201 A limited edition Model of Yesteryear diorama "Yorkshire Steam Wagon" no.03750 framed 33cm x 52cm
£20-30

202 A collection of Hornby railway model train buildings, all boxed, contained in a cardboard box £40-60

203 Four limited edition Matchbox models of Yesteryear - Y9, Y19 (x2) and Y21, boxed, together with other model
box and unboxed toy cars £30-40

204 A Lefray teddy bear together with a Rupert The Bear £20-30

205 Britains Limited, a boxed plastic riding stable no.4730 together with a quantity of home hand knitted dolls
clothing £20-30

206 An Eddystone radio Type EB36 £30-40

207 A rectangular Eastern carved hardwood box with hinged lid and fitted interior 17cm h x 45cm w x 31cm d (split
to lid) £30-40

208 A vintage red plastic dial telephone £30-40

209 A wicker picnic hamper by Amberley 19cm x 58cm x 37cm, containing plates, knives and forks £30-40

210 A Francis, Naval issue search light £30-40

211 A 1930's turned wooden and brass twin light table lamp 55cm £30-40

212 The Sunday Times "Survey Atlas of The World 1922" (binding loose) £30-40

213 A grey dial telephone together with 2 brown dial telephones £30-50

214 A crescent shaped "copper" glazed cattle feed 26cm x 53cm x 86cm £70-90

215 A well weathered concrete garden  figure of a standing boy with dog 66cm h £40-50

216 A gilt metal armillary raised on a well weathered spiral concrete base 71cm h £50-75

217 A cast iron wall mounted animal feeder 29cm h x 70cm w x 51cm d £50-75

218 A rectangular metal trunk with hinged lid 30cm h x 77cm w x 52cm d £30-40

219 A Georgian style yew chest of 4 drawers, raised on bracket feet 74cm h x 45cm w x 37cm d £30-50

220 A child's 19th Century American rocking chair 72cm h x 42cm w x 46cm d £30-40

221 W W May, watercolour, study of a sailing ship and paddle steamer in heavy sea, cliffs in distance 24cm x 45cm
£40-60

222 Watercolour drawing "Beeding Cement Works" study of the lime works near Bramber" dated 1935 26cm x
34cm, the reverse with label marked Jarrow Fund Exhibition £30-50

223 A 54 piece Noritake gilt tea/coffee service, the base numbered 44318 comprising 11 plates (2 chipped, 1
cracked), sugar bowl, 5 cups (1 with chip to base), 13 saucers (1 chipped), 11 coffee cans, 12 saucers
(rubbing throughout) £20-30

224 A Lladro figure - Angel Admirativo 14cm and 1 other Japonesita Arrodilladal  20cm (damage to hands) £20-30

226 Cotterell, Howard Herschel "Old Pewter, It's Makers and Marks" published by Tuttle £20-30

227 An oval brass footman 12cm x 30cm, a copper and brass cream skimmer and copper warming pan £20-30

228 A circular copper and brass foot warmer, a wash board and 2 wicker carpet beaters £30-40

229 A Sankey & Son brass jug of waisted form 32cm (lip damaged), an iron pot hanger, brass jardiniere and a
collection of fire irons £30-40
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230 A collection of political biographies, all signed including Edward Heath, Ruth Rendall, Norman Naylor, John
Major, Harold Wilson, Frederick Forsyth, etc £30-40

231 An oval reproduction wall plaque decorated a shepherdess 37cm, together with a copper pail with iron handle
£30-40

232 An HMV manual portable gramophone in a black fibre case £30-40

233 A silver plated 4 piece tea service with tea pot, hot water jug, milk jug and sugar bowl, 2 silver plated tankards,
ditto rose bowl, a twin handled tray, a pair of silver plated candlesticks, 2 pewter tankards and a quantity of
silver plated flatware £30-40

234 A large quantity of various world coinage, contained in a rectangular mahogany tray £30-40

235 A rectangular twin handled basket 25cm x 61cm x 43cm, 2 wicker boxes and covers and a wicker work basket
of waisted form £30-40

236 A green onyx club shaped vase 30cm £30-40

237 A plaster figure of a standing lady 59cm £30-40

238 A Victorian dome shaped rosewood tea caddy (water damaged), a pair of turned wooden candlesticks and
other items of treen £30-40

239 An Edwardian stick and rail back bedroom chair with upholstered seat, raised on cabriole supports with H
framed stretcher £30-40

240 A Capodimonte figure of a seated artist 27cm, the base signed L Serafin (a/f) £20-30

241 Three vintage Shell petrol cans and a Pratts ditto £30-40

242 John Letts, a bronzed figure of a reclining semi-naked lady 10cm x 46cm £30-40

243 A pair of Victorian red glass overlay lustres 33cm (chips to lustres) £40-50

244 A pair of 18th Century style candlesticks in the form of seated liveried servants 37cm £30-40

245 A mahogany and brass mounted 2 bottle tantalus fitted 2 cut glass decanters £20-30

246 A Nao figure of a seated lady in a ball gown, the base impressed 1266 20cm £20-30

247 A circular bronze plaque decorated a Saint 16cm £30-40

248 An 18 piece Royal Doulton Allegro pattern coffee service with cream jug, sugar bowl, 8 cups and 8 saucers, a
part Noritake coffee service, an egg shell tea service etc £20-30

249 A Royal Doulton hot water bottle, a japanned coaching lamp, a wall oil lamp, a soda siphon, pair of pottery
candlesticks and other decorative items £30-40

250 A striking mantel clock with 10cm dial contained in a shaped blue and gilt pottery case 25cm (no key) £40-50

251 A pair of spelter figures of a fisherman and woman, raised on turned socle bases 38cm £30-50

252 A Royal Doulton figure of a Siamese cat 13cm and 6 other pottery figures of cats £40-50

253 A Magneto electric shock machine in a pine case 12cm x 24cm x 11cm £30-40

254 A cut glass vase 21cm, 1 other cut glass vase, 3 cut glass bowls, a boat shaped bowl and a jug £20-30

255 A pair of yellow and white striped Nailsea style glass table lamps 22cm £30-40

256 A 6 piece pottery figure group of a jazz band 27cm £30-40

257 A 39 piece Wedgwood Cornucopia pattern dinner service comprising tureen and cover, 8 dinner plates, 8 side
plates, 8 tea plates, 8 pudding bowls, oval meat plate, 2 oval bowls, bread plate, rectangular plate, sauce boat
and stand £40-50

259 A Victorian Lock & Co Worcester blush ivory porcelain bowl with wavy border 13cm the base marked 537A
(slight crack to rim, contact marks  inside) and 1 other 480A 13cm £30-40

260 Leonardo Collection, a figure of a walking tiger 27cm £20-30

261 A pair of James Kent Eastern Glory floral patterned candlesticks 22cm £20-30
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262 Eight Beswick figures - Huntsman Fox ECF1, Hiker Badger ECF6, Sheep Dog Shepherd ECF5, Mrs Rabbit
Baking ECF7, Gentleman Pig ECF4, Fisherman Otter ECF2, Lady Pig ECF8, Gardener Rabbit ECF3, all
boxed £50-70

263 A Victorian cut glass funnel, a cut glass preserve jar, 6 cut glass sherry glasses and other items of glassware
£20-30

264 A Chinese 12 piece tan ware tea set, boxed £20-25

265 An Art Deco Samford Ware 18th Century style pottery jug, the body decorated a running hare, the handle in
the form of a greyhound 18cm (crazing, star crack to base) £30-40

266 A Quimper Ware jug, 7 ditto twin handled bowls and other items of Quimper Ware £40-60

267 An Art Deco Mintons Solanzo Ware Isis 15 piece coffee set with coffee pot, sugar bowl and cover, cream jug, 6
cups (1 chipped) and 6 saucers (1 with small chip, 1 broken) £30-40

268 A Wedgwood Lynn Pattern 3 section hors d'oeuvres dish together with a 25 piece Hughes Fenton tea service
with 11 tea plates (2 chipped), 9 saucers, 7 cups and a cream jug £20-30

270 A Masons Mandalay pattern vase with lizard handles 22cm, a ditto waisted vase 21cm and an octagonal table
lamp on a wooden base 28cm £30-40

271 Five Portuguese pottery plates decorated fish £30-40

272 Two Masons shaving bowls, a Masons Mandalay straining dish and a ditto 4 bar toast rack £30-40

273 A Lock & Co Worcester blush ivory porcelain scallop shaped bowl 21cm together with a ditto circular bowl with
leaf decoration 20cm (crack and chip to the bowl) £30-40

274 A 15 piece Susan Williams-Ellis for Portmeirion "Magic City" coffee set comprising coffee pot, sugar bowl,
cream jug, 6 cups and 6 saucers (cups have crazing, 1 handle is stuck, 2 saucers ring flat so may be cracked)
£20-30

275 Two 19th Century etched glass finger bowls, 4 cut glass sherry glasses, a glass bottle and stopper and other
glassware £20-30

276 Three model ships in bottles £20-30

277 An oval silver plated salver, 2 circular pierced ditto, rectangular plated cake basket, plated bowl and other
plated items £30-40

278 A 39 piece Foley white and black tea service with swag decoration comprising 12 tea plates (2 cracked), large
cup and saucer, 9 cups (3 cracked), 12 saucers (2 cracked), cream jug and sugar bowl together with a 16
piece Minton May Time tea service comprising brea plate, 6 tea plates, 6 saucers, cream jug, sugar bowl and
small saucer £20-30

279 A St Ives Pottery, Bernard Leach style coffee pot 16cm, base with incised mark £30-40

This lot has a hairline crack to the base but is otherwise in good condition.

280 A Masons twin handled bread plate, a part Masons Stafford tea service, various decorative plates, Christmas
plates, place mats etc £30-40

281 A Portmeirion floral patterned twin handled tureen and cover 19cm £20-30

282 A Lladro figure "The Wrath of Don Quixote",  based impressed F.10M, sculpted by Salvador Furio 42cm
(Missing the sword, slight chip to handle of sword) £20-30

283 An opaque glass leaf shaped light shade, with Trident mark  20cm h x 50cm, £30-40

There is a chip to the interior

284 A collection of German porcelain figures - ice skater 18cm, seated lady with fan 19cm, lady and gentleman
21cm and a rearing horse 27cm £30-40

285 A German 7 piece dessert service with 2 comports and 5 plates with floral decoration  (2 cracked, some chips
to edges) £20-30
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286 A 20th Century Imari style charger with panelled decoration 46cm £30-40

287 A collection of 14 Masons ginger jars and covers £30-40

288 A brass table lamp with Corinthian column capital 32cm £20-30

289 An oval silver plated entree dish with bead work border, together with a silver plated entree dishes with bead
work borders (1 missing a handle) £20-30

290 A Chinese style stick stand with polychrome decoration 46cm h x 20cm diam. £20-30

291 A Lladro figure of a seated Don Quixote 39cm (missing sword) £20-30

292 A circular cut glass twin handled wine cooler 23cm £20-30

293 A white anglepoise table lamp together with a chrome ditto (these lamps have failed an electrical PAT test and
would require rewiring, to be sold for decorative purposes only) £20-30

294 A vintage Thermos food flask together with a Vidoray CN6005 torch and a Pithco torch £20-30

295 John Letts, a bronzed figure of a seated naked lady and 1 other John Letts bronzed figure of a lady 27cm
£40-50

296 A spelter figure in the form of a standing boy, converted to a table lamp 45cm £40-50

297 Dickens Charles, 16 volumes published by Odhams Press London £40-60

298 Four vintage "Antler" soft cased brown suitcases  and matching vanity case together with a Revelation
suitcase £30-40

299 A silver plated entree dish and cover, an oval pierced cake basket with swing handle and a collection of plated
items £30-40

300 A wooden rake, a scythe and 2 drag saws £20-30

301 A 1978 Rosenthal glass Christmas plate 29cm, a ditto 1979 and 2 Rosenthal Concertina plates £30-40

302 A large collection of world coinage, contained in a cardboard box £30-40

303 24 various pewter model locomotives, contained in a wooden frame £30-50

304 A striking mantel clock with 9cm silvered dial, Roman numerals, contained in an oak case, complete with
pendulum and key (currently running) £30-40

305 A collection of costume jewellery including beads and bangles, etc £30-40

306 A collection of vintage pipes, a glass vase with 800 silver mount and a collection of vintage lighters £40-60

307 A small quantity of costume jewellery contained in a wooden jewellery case with hinged lid, the base fitted 2
drawers £30-40

308 A 1930's oak biscuit barrel, a Fisherman's friend in leather carrying case and 7 carious corkscrews £30-40

309 A metropolitan police whistle, a glass snuff bottle, various costume jewellery £30-40

310 Hamwei, a reproduction 17th Century style dagger with 26cm blade £30-40

311 A stag horn handle, 3 ladies evening purses etc £20-30

312 Two Mr Men Wades figures - Mr Bump and Mr Happy with certificates and Little Miss Giggles £30-40

313 A leather jewellery box with hinged lid 8cm x 23cm x 17cm, 5 various wallets and a purse £30-40

314 Two ammonites and 3 other fossils £30-40

315 A collection of various pocket watch cases and parts £20-30

316 Twenty various fashion/replica military watches contained in a plush case £40-50

317 A collection of fashion and other ladies wristwatches £20-30

318 Four Swarovski Crystal ornaments - cat, kangaroo, pig and gramophone (all a/f) together with 5 Westminster
Crystal figures £30-40

319 A collection of costume jewellery including beads and bangles £30-40

320 A Murano glass paperweight, 2 other paperweights and a collection of costume jewellery £30-40

321 A collection of costume jewellery including brooches, earrings and pendant £30-40
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322 A collection of GB coin sets and commemorative crowns £30-40

323 A string of Lotus simulated pearls, open faced pocket and a collection of coins and costume jewellery £40-50

324 A collection of GB copper coinage £30-40

325 A quantity of thruppenny bits £30-40

326 Two Edwardian embroidered birthday cards with rose decoration, ditto Christmas card and a Fond Thoughts
card, together with 8 birthday cards and a postcard £20-30

328 Admiral, an open faced dress pocket watch  contained in an engraved steel case (currently running) £30-40

329 A string of coral coloured beads and a small collection of costume jewellery £30-40

331 A lady's Rotary wristwatch contained in a gold plated case on a gold plated expanding bracelet £20-30

332 A gentleman's Kered mechanical wristwatch, contained in a gold plated case and with ditto expanding bracelet
together with a lady's wristwatch contained in a Continental silver case with expanding bracelet, the back
engraved Portsmouth Education Committee 1927 £30-40

333 A green hardstone heart shaped pendant and an oval hardstone pendant in a silver mount £30-40

334 A gentleman's Avia wristwatch in a gilt case and a collection of other wristwatches £30-40

335 A pierced filigree brooch in the form of a butterfly, 1 other of a leaf, a brooch set hardstone and 2 other
brooches £30-40

336 A Continental silver key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the movement numbered 21238, 50mm
case together with a lady's Continental silver fob watch with enamelled dial, 38mm, (both not working) £30-40

337 Two Bakelite Avo Multiminor Mk4 meters contained in brown leather case £30-40

One case stitching is damaged

338 Four Edwardian silver apostle spoons Birmingham 1904 by A J Bailey, 22.8 grams (misshapen) £20-30

339 A mesh belt, a bead work bag and a small collection of costume jewellery £30-40

340 A gentleman's Sekonda wristwatch on a leather strap, together with 5 others - Modiya, Rotary "Dolphin
Standard" with gilt case and bracelet, Talis 25 jewels Incabloc on gilt bracelet, Larex and a gilt cased Seiko
£30-40

341 An embossed silver clothes brush decorated Botticelli angels together with a magnifying glass £30-40

342 A Swatch Sydney 2000 Olympic Games wristwatch together with 2 others  (all show signs of wear) £30-40

343 A silver curb link bracelet with padlock clasp and a  collection of costume jewellery contained in an octagonal
Eastern carved hardwood box £30-40

344 An Art Pottery tile/plaque decorated a lizard, the reverse impressed HN 15cm together with a Japanese style
Art Pottery jar and cover with floral decoration 7cm £30-40

345 A gentleman's vintage Lanco Deluxe wristwatch with sweep second hand, contained in a chrome case
(currently running) together with a gentleman's Ardath wristwatch with subsidiary second hand contained in a
chrome case (some corrosion) £30-40

346 Three Churchill crowns, a Royal Mint Queen Elizabeth 90th Birthday crown and a small collection of copper
coinage £20-30

347 A collection of approx. 140  special issue picture and Christmas 1st Class stamps, approx. 60 2nd class
Christmas stamps together with other GB Elizabeth II presentation stamps £80-120

348 Ten fashion/replica military watches in a presentation case £30-40

349 A collection of costume jewellery £30-40

350 A collection of British coinage £20-30

351 A reproduction embossed copper powder flask 17cm, together with a gun cleaning rod 34cm £20-30

352 A pair of Zeiss Jena binoculars, complete with leather carrying case £30-50
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353 A 1935 George V crown, 2 1937 George VI crowns and 2 May 31st 1916 commemorative crowns and other
commemorative crowns etc £40-50

354 A collection of mixed items of costume jewellery £30-40

355 A collection of mixed coinage contained in a metal deed box £30-40

356 A Oypla Home Poker set, cased £30-40

357 A Subbuteo table soccer game, circa 1950's, complete, together with a collection of football programmes,
Sunday Chronicle Football annual, etc £50-70

358 An attache case containing a collection of world coins £30-40

360 Six Henry Taylor Tools turning chisels and 6 others £50-75

361 Thirteen various turning chisels, etc £50-75

362 A Vintage Apple Mac computer, mouse and keyboard (untested and sold for parts only) £40-50

363 A gilt painted dome shaped wooden bird cage 47cm x 35cm x 22cm £30-40

364 An Edwardian style gilt metal table lamp with opaque glass shade 63cm £30-40

365 A Regency style circular blue and grey painted occasional table raised on swan head supports with a platform
base 65cm h x 50cm diam. £40-60

366 A Chinese style orange glazed table lamp in the form of an urn 51cm £40-60

367 An impressive pair of reproduction verdigris gilt metal 5 light wall light sconces 44cm x 68cm £40-60

368 An Edwardian stained glass lead glazed window 100cm x 47cm (glass cracked) £30-40

369 A quantity of various lead figures including soldiers £30-40

370 A Masons Ironstone chamber pot and a reproduction ditto £30-40

371 An Edwardian mahogany stick and rail back corner chair, the seat upholstered in tapestry material, raised on
square supports 72cm h x 65cm w x 48cm d £30-50

372 AD Mougin, a French 19th Century striking mantel clock, the 10cm enamelled dial with Roman numerals,
contained in a 2 colour marble case, the back plate marked 36226 AN Made in France, with plaque to the front
 32cm x 26cm x 13cm £30-40

373 A 1930's beech framed stick and rail back rocking chair with spiral turned decoration and woven rush seat
£20-30

374 A 1970's red dial telephone the base marked 706.L.TEA64/2A together with a reproduction ditto £20-30

375 Edward Elliott (British, b.1918), Estuary Scene with Boats and Figures, 20th century oil on board, 18.5cm x
60cm, within a painted wood frame £20-30

376 A collection of 6 vintage lighters £20-30
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